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“Leprechaun Leap’
At Hobbit Hollow Farm
3061 West Lake Rd.
Skaneateles, NY

April 8-9th 2023
8:00 AM Start
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Arabian/Half Arabian/Welsh/USEF English Pleasure Judge:
Shawn Bigley “R” - Maryland
USEF Western & English Pleasure Judge:
TBA
USEF Steward:
TBA
Vetermarian: Finger Lakes Equine (On Call)
Farmer: Alex Kubacki (315) 657-0158
EMT: Laurie Downing, Jordan, NY

Show Secretary/Show Manager/Course Designer/Safety Coordinator: Connie Drake

7221 Farnham Road
Memphis, NY 13112
315-751-3772 - connied@acrolite.net

Closing Date: April 1st, 2023
USEF Regular Competition #342564
‘WPCSA: Provisional Silver/USEF “A”

“Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have
regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for
SafeSport training requirement, to be eligible to participate in the competition. All
participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy,
and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be

found at www.usef.org."

All WPCSA sanctioned shows will follow Federal, State and Local health guidelines:

State https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
Health Guidelines also posted on grounds and outside of show office

Federal- https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prevent-getting-sick/prevention.html

General Information/Rules:

1. Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF
rulebook will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith

2. Awards — Ribbons through 6% place, championshipsawarded in O/F divisions determined by points
3. Stabling is available at RGB Training & Sales for $50.00 per day. Permanent 14x14 stalls with full
sliding doors. Initial bedding included, stalls are limited, please contact show manager to reserve a
stall. Additional Stabling at nearby facilities can also be arranged.

4. Entries close on April 1t 2023, Please make checks payable to Elmira Arabian. Mail completed
entries to show secretary. Please EMAIL entries along with mailing! Management reserves the right to
refuse any entry. Post entries accepted at the discretion of the show secretary.

5. Hotels: Hotels in the Skaneateles, Auburn, Camillus area are recommended.

6. Footing: Covered Travel Right Footing, 120’ by 80’ & Outdoor 200’ by 150

7. Camper Hook Ups — None offered

8. Prize Money — Welsh Classes as listed below

9. Scratches — Office must be notified if a horse does not intend to show in a class, it not notified a
25.00 fee will be assessed.

10. Showing from the trailer is permitted

11. Entry Fees: Please See Entry Form

12. Vet and Farrier will be on call, contact information will be posted in show office

13. No Dogs are allowed on show grounds

14, Sharps Disposal — Drop box available on grounds, it not disposed correctly a $100.00 fine will be
imposed

15. Helmets — All exhibitors on the showgrounds must wear approved ASTM headgear.

16. Management reserves the right to split any classes if entries warrant

17. Opportunity riders and horses may cross enter into rated divisions if horses/riders qualify

18.  AMATEUR NON MEMBER: Membership is not required at Local competitions unless an
exhibitor is competing in amateur classes. Amateur cards are no longer available for non-members.
Only active Federation members may obtain amateur certification. Every person who has reached his/her
18th birthday and competes in classes for amateurs under Federation rules must possess current amateur
certification issued by the Federation.

19. Refunds - REFUNDS/VET SCRATCHES/DR. CERTIFICATES Full refund, less office fee
before closing date. After closing date Vet/Doctors certificate must be in the Show Secretary's hands before
the end of the show. Stalls fees, Office fees and Drug fees are NOT refundable. NO REFUNDS ONCE
ON THE SHOW GROUNDS. In the case where a horse has been

entered and not shown all fees will be forfeited.




Saturday April 8t 2023
Outdoor Arena

Schooling Breaks will be announced throughout the day
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Warm Up - Blue/Red

WPCSA Hunter Seat Equitation O/F — Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter O/F— Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation HunterStake O/F— Junior
USEF HW/PB Handy Hunter O/F— Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation HunterU/S — Junior
USEF HW/PB Working Hunter O/F Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA HW/PB Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior

USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure —Junior
WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Junior
USEF HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S - Junior

Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft

Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft

Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft Handy

Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft U/S

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Handy (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft U/S (1214)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ/Reserve (1215)
WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F - Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Junior
USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Junior
WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior

USEF A/B Working Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior

USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Junior
USEF A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft JTR (1213)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft JTR Handy (1213)
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft U/SJTR (1214)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ/Reserve (1215)
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter O/F — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Adult
USEF HW/PB Handy Hunter O/F — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult

USEF HW/PB Working Hunter O/F — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Hunter —Ch/Res — Adult

USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Adult
USEF HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Adult

Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3"

Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3"

Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3” Handy

Opportunity Working Hunter 2'3” U/S

TBA

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2'3” ATR (842)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’3” ATR (842)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR Handy (842)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR U/S (2394)
A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Champ (844)
WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Adult
USEF A/B Working Handy Hunter O/F — Adult
WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult

USEF A/B Working Hunter — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Adult

USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Adult
USEF A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA A/BEnglish Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

TBA

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” (1210)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” Handy (1210)
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111.
112.

113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
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234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243,
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” U/S (1211)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” Champ (1212)

WPCSA C/D Working Hunter O/F —Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Stake O/F — Jr/Adult

USEF C/D Working Handy Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter U/S — Jr/Adult

USEF C/D Welsh Hunter O/F — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Hunter — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

USEF C/D Conformation English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult

USEF C/D English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°9” (2398)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’9" (2398)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’9” Handy (2398)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’9” U/S (2394)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2’9” Champ (2396)

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Amateur

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Junior

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Amateur Champ
Short Break

Walk-Trot X-Rails

Walk-Trot X-Rails

Walk-Trot X-Rails U/S

Walk-Trot Pleasure

Walk-Trot EQ

Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle

USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open

USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents

USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open Champ

USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents Cham

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Mares/Geldings

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Limit Horse
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Mares/Geld Champ
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Limit Horse Champ

WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation O/F
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working O/F
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working U/S
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter — Ch/Res
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (773)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Mares/Geldings (773)
TBA
TBA
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (777)
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior (1095)
TBA
TBA
HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle 10 & U (1548)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (335)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (335)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Mares/Geldings (335)
TBA
TBA
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR (339)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior (1066)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle 10 & U (1548)
USEF English Pleasure Saddl Open
USEF English Pleasure Saddl Open Champ
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Junior Champ
Short Break
USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Adult
USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Adult
USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Junior
USEF A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
USEF C/D Conformation Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure —Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Jr/Adult
USEF C/D Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult




250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.

USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Junior
WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Junior
USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA H/P Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation —Junior

USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult
WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure Stake — Adult
USEF A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

USEF Western Pleasure Open

USEF Western Pleasure Open Champ

USEF Western Pleasure AATR

USEF Western Pleasure AATR Champ

USEF Western Pleasure Junior

USEF Western Pleasure Junior Champ

WPCSA Reining

WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure

WPCSA Western Riding

USEF Western Trail Open

USEF Western Trail Junior

USEF Western Trail AATR

WPCSA Trail = Junior

WPCSA Trail — Adult

WPCSA In-Hand Trail = Junior

WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Adult

WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Junior

WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Adult

TBA 278-325

Sunday April 9th 2023

Welsh Breeding Classes - Indoor —7:30 AM (Non— USEF)

Halter Cha
401.
402.
403.
404.
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406.
407.
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409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423,
424,
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432,
433,
434,
435.
436.
437.
438.
439,
440.
441.
442,
443.

ionships “No ualify Only”
WPCSA Section A Geldings (All Ages)
WPCSA Section B Geldings (All Ages)
WPCSA Sections C & D Geldings (All Ages)
WPCSA Gelding Supreme Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under
WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Section A Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under
WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Section B Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Sections C & D Fillies 2 & Under
WPCSA Sections C & D Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Sections C & D Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Sections C & D Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Sections C & D Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Supreme Champ/Res - (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over
WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 12 & Under
WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler —13-17
WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B
WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D
WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred
WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Champ/Reserve — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Leadline Walk —7 & Under
WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot—7 & Under
WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot Poles — 7 & Under
WPCSA Walk Equitation —12 & Under
WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation — 12 & Under
WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation Poles — 12 & Under
WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure—Junior
WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Junior
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior
WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure— Adult
WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Adult
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult
WPCSA Low Hunter Working O/F 2
WPCSA Low Hunter Stake Working O/F 2’

444,
445,

WPCSA Low Hunter Working U/S
WPCSA Low Hunter 2’ — Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT
EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE
RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS,
RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE
PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN
HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION,
AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST
SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY
AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER
COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER
AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE
OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR
PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA

USEF Motorized Vehicle Statement
Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to
operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be
permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the
competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid
temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as
long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The
parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or
guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule
are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting
from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties
against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs
and other mobility as nce devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule. The unsafe use of personal electronic transport
devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in
their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate,
including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled

scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in
areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of
harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal
guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of
a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and

] Wheelchairs and other mobility
devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.




Classes Offered Per Division
USEF English Pleasure Division

Pri

ze, Ribbons 1t-6th Place

105. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open

107. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open Champ

106. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents

108. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Ladies/Gents Champ
109. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Mares/Geldings

111. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Mares/Geldings Champ
110. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Limit

112. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Limit Champ

96
98
97

. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Amateur
. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Amateur Champ
. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Junior

138. USEF English Pleasure Hunt Seat Junior Champ
136. USEF English Pleasure Saddleseat Open
137. USEF English Pleasure Saddleseat Open Champ

USEF Western Classes

USEF membership required, open all horses/riders
270. USEF Western Trail Open

271. USEF Western Trail JTR

272. USEF Western Trail AATR

261. USEF Western Pleasure Open

262. USEF Western Pleasure Open Champ
263. USEF Western Pleasure AATR

264. USEF Western Pleasure AATR Champ
265. USEF Western Pleasure JTR

266. USEF Western Pleasure JTR Champ

WPCSA Leadline & Walk-Trot

430.
431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.

442.
443,
444,
445,

WPCSA Leadline Walk — 7 & Under

WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot =7 & Under

WPCSA Leadine Walk-Trot Poles — 7 & Under

WPCSA Walk Equitation — 12 & Under

WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation — 12 & Under

WPCSA Walk-Trot Poles Equitation — 12 & Under
WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake —Junior
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Stake — Adult
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA Low Hunter Working O/F 2’
WPCSA Low Hunter Stake Working O/F 2’
WPCSA Low Hunter Working U/S

WPCSA Low Hunter 2’ — Ch/Res

WPCSA Welsh Classes- NON-USEF

Ope

Halter Championshij

n to WPCSA Registered Ponies
“No Entry-Qualify Onl

WPCSA Halter

401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.
424.
425.

WPCSA Section A Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Section B Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Sections C & D Geldings (All Ages)

WPCSA Gelding Supreme Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Section A Grand Ch/Res - (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Section B Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Sections C & D Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA Sections C & D Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA Sections C & D Colts 2 & Under

WPCSA Sections C & D Stallions 3 & Over

WPCSA Sections C & D Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Supreme Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 2 & Under

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred 3 & Over

WPCSA Half-Welsh/Part-Bred Grand Ch/Res — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler — 12 & Under

WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler —13-17

WPCSA/USEF English Pleasure

47.
48.
49.
50.

5
30.
31
3
33
34,
86
8
88.
89.
90.
69.
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USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult
USEF HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Junior

. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Junior
. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior
. USEF A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

. USEF C/D Conformation English Pleasure — Jr/Adult
. WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Jr/Adult
USEF C/D English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

USEF A/B Conformation English Pleasure — Adult

70. WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure — Adult

71. WPCSA A/B Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult
72. USEF A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

73. WPCSA A/B English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

9. USEF HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure — Junior

10. WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure — Junior

11. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. English Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior
12. USEF HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

13. WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA/USEF Western Pleasure

234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244.

256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.

USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA HW/BP Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult
USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior
USEF A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

USEF A/B Conformation Western Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure — Adult

WPCSA A/B Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult
USEF A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Adult

USEF C/D Conformation Western Pleasure —Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Jr/Adult
USEF C/D Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

USEF HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure — Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Western Pleasure Stake ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior
USEF HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure — Ch/Res — Junior

WPCSA Working Western

273.
274.
275.
276.
267.
268.
269.

WPCSA Trail — Junior

WPCSA Trail — Adult

WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Junior
WPCSA In-Hand Trail — Adult

WPCSA Reining

WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure
WPCSA Western Riding



WPCSA/USEF Working Hunter
63. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Adult
64. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult
65. USEF A/B Handy Hunter O/F — Adult
66. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult
67. USEF A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Adult
68. WPCSA A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Adult
. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter O/F — Junior

. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior

. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior
. USEF HW/PB Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior
. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior

41. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter O/F — Adult

3
4
5. USEF HW/PB Handy Hunter O/F — Junior
6
7
8

42. WPCSA HW/PB Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Adult

43. USEF HW/PB Handy Hunter Working Hunter O/F — Adult
44, WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter U/S — Adult

45, USEF HW/PB Working Hunter — Ch/Res — Adult

46. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter — Ch/Res - Adult

24. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter O/F — Junior

25. WPCSA A/B Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) — Junior
26. USEF A/B Handy Hunter O/F — Junior

27. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter U/S — Junior

28. USEF A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior

29. WPCSA A/B Hunter — Ch/Res — Junior

80. WPCSA C/D Working Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

81. WPCSA C/D Conf. Hunter Stake O/F ($35, $25, $15, $15, $10) —Jr/Adult
82. USEF C/D Handy Hunter O/F — Jr/Adult

83. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter U/S — Jr/Adult

84. USEF C/D Hunter — Ch/Res — Jr/Adult

85. WPCSA C/D Hunter — Ch/Res - Jr/Adult

113. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation O/F

114. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working O/F

115. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Stake Working O/F
116. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working U/S

117. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter — Ch/Res

WPCSA Equitation

2. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Junior
14. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Junior
255. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Junior
277. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Junior
40. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation O/F — Adult
52. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation U/S — Adult
239. WPCSA Stock Seat Equitation — Adult
278. WPCSA Saddle Seat Equitation — Adult

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic

426. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B

427. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D

428. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred
429. WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch/Res

Opportunity/Exhibition Divisions
Prize, Ribbons 15t-6t Place

Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft
15,16,17 Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft
18 Opportunity Working Hunter 2ft U/S

Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3"
53,54,55 Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3"
56 Opportunity Working Hunter 2’3” U/S

Opportunity Working Hunter X-Rails
33,34 Walk-Trot Hunter X-Rails
35 Walk-Trot Hunter X-Rails U/S

Arabian/Half Arabian Working Hunter Division
Prize, Ribbons 15t-6t Place

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft

19,20,21 Working Hunter 2’ (1213)

22 Working Hunter 2’ U/S (1214)

23. A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ (1215)

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft JTR

35,36,37 Working Hunter 2’ JTR (1213)

38 Working Hunter 2’ U/S JTR (1214)

39. A/HA/AA Working Hunter 2ft Champ JTR (1215)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3"
58,59,60 Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3" (842)
61 Modified Working Hunter ATR U/S 23" (2394)
62 Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3” Champ (844)

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6”-2'9”
75,76,77 Green Working Hunter 2'6” (1210)
78 Green Working Hunter 2’6” U/S (1211)

79. Green Working Hunter 2’6”Champ (1212)

A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter Open 2'9”
91,92,93 Modified Working Hunter 2’9" (2398)
94. Modified Working Hunter U/S 2’9" (2394)

95. Modified Working Hunter 2’9” Champ (2396)

A/HA/AA Sport Horse Division

Prize, Ribbons 15t-6t Place

118. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (773)

119. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (773)
120. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Mare/Gelding (773)
123. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Amateur (777)

124. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR (1095)

127. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle 10 & Under

128. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open (335)

129. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Ladies/Gents (335)
130. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Mares/Gelding (335)
133. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Amateur

134. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior

135. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle 10 & Under

WPCSA Performance Divisions
Champion & Reserve — (No Entry-Qualify Only)
Short Stirrup Hunter
Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure — Junior & Adult
Low Hunter
Hunter — A/B —Adult & Junior
C/D — Adult & Junior
Half-Welsh/Part-Bred — Adult & Junior
English Pleasure — A/B — Adult & Junior
C/D — Adult & Junior
Half-Welsh/Part-Bred — Adult & Junior
Western Pleasure — A/B —Adult & Junior
C/D— Adult & Junior
Half-Welsh/Part-Bred — Adult & Junior



! ENTRIES I |

ENTRIES CLOSE April 1st. No entries accepted by phone. A check
for FULL payment must accompany entries. Entries postmarked
after April 1t (postage meter not acceptable) will be charged a late
fee of $25.00 per horse. Class fees will be at the regular fees, no
additional post entry fees will be charged. ENTRIES MUST BE
EMAILED!

POST ENTRIES Post entries for additional classes will be accepted
until the end of the session prior. Morning classes by 8 PM the evening
before. If you enter after that time, there will be an additional fee of 5.00
for regular classes and 10.00 for Championships classes. If not entered
when shown, the exhibitor will be charged a double entry fee.

Checks returned by the bank will be charged 10% of the face value of
the check or $100.00, whichever is the greater amount.

No post dated checks will be accepted without prior approval of the
show manager.

SHOW ACCOUNTS An open account may be started at the show for
post entries only if a signed, blank check payable to Elmira
Arabianis left onfile at the office. If a posted class is charged to the
exhibitors account, and is later scratched, the exhibitor is still
responsible for payment of that class. Even exchanges for posts and
scratches will be allowed with the exception of the sport horse classes,
provided they are done at the same time and is the same owner or
payee. No prize money checks will be issued until the exhibitor has
cleared his show account. Prize money vouchers may be used as a
credit against the exhibitors show account

Entry Fees
Welsh Performance Classes $25.00
Welsh Performance Stakes Classes $40.00
Welsh Halter Classes $20.00
Welsh Jumping Divisions $85.00
Arabian Performance Classes $20.00
Arabian Championships Classes $25.00
Arabian EQ/Hunter Hack Classes $25.00
Arabian Working Hunter Divisions $85.00
Opportunity Classes $15.00
USEF Pleasure Classes $20.00
USEF Pleasure Championships $25.00
TBA “buy a class”
Regular class $25.00
Championship Class $35.00
Other fees
Office Fee / Per Horse $40.00
AHA 9-90/per horse $7.00
AHA Recording Fee/per horse $10.00
USEF Feelper horse $23.00
Late Fee (after 3/1) Per Horse $25.00
AHA Single Event Fee. $35.00
BOX STALLS (Sat-Sunday) $75.00
USEF ONE DAY FEE $45.00
WPCSA SHOW FEES
Halter Classes $20.00
Performance Classes $25.00
Stake Classes $40.00
Jumping Divisions $85.00
Post Entry Fee $25/pony after April 1%, 2023
WPCSA Fee (Welsh Only) $14 Halter/Performance
$7 Performance only
Office Fee $40 per Horse
WPCSA Non-member fee $5 per Owner

WPCSA Non-member measurement $5 per pony/cob)
USEF Fee $23.00
ALL STALL FESS AND REFUND PLEASE SEE ABOVE

Exhibitor Information |

Map to: 3061 West Lake Road, Skaneateles, NY 13152

Nearby Hotels
Finger Lakes Lodging — 834 W. Genesee St, Skaneateles, NY 13152
Hilton Garden Inn — 74 State St, Auburn, NY 13021
Inn at the Finger Lakes —12 Seminary Ave, Auburn, NY 13021

Nearby Grain/Tack
Mitchells Western Store - 7523 Potter Rd, Auburn, NY 13021
Tractor Supply- 360 Grant Ave, Auburn, NY 13021
Barski Brothers — 3354 Depot Rd, Auburn, NY 13021

Nearby Restaurants
Valentines Delicatessen — 18 W Genesee St, Skaneateles, NY 13152
Doug’s Fish Fry — 8 Jordan St, Skaneateles, NY 13152
Blue Water Grill - 11 W Genesee St, Skaneateles, NY 13152

Limited Concessions available at show to support 2023 RGB Youth
Nationals Team!

I Equine Health Requirements ||

——-
HEALTH CERTIFICATES
OUT OF STATE HORSES

Health Certificates (within 30 days)
Negative Coggins Test (taken within 12 months
prior to show date) Current Rabies Certificate
EIV & EHV-1 proof of vaccination (within 6
months of the show) NY HORSES
Negative Coggins Test
Dated 1/1/20 or later
Current Rabies Certificate
EIV & EHV-1 proof of vaccination (within 6 months of the show)

Entries MUST be EMAILED to Connie Drake
connied@acrolite.net




Leprechaun Leap Horse Show ===

April 8-9th'" 2023 — Arabian/Half Arabian/Welsh/USEF Pleasure

Entries Close April 152023

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM.

Horse’s Name AHA Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY Sex (Color Sweepstakes
Yes No
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# WPCSA #
C R
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name |DOB MM/DDIYY Amateur Certificate ‘ Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes No
AHA# USEF/EC# WPCSA# US Citizen: ~ Yes No
Address | City | State Zip
i Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name |DOB MM/DDIYY Amateur Certificate ‘ Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes No
AHA# USEF/EC# WPCSA# US Citizen: Yes No
Address | City | State Zip
i Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes  No
AHA# USEF/EC# WPCSA# US Citizen: Yes No
Address | City ‘ State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth
herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES Total Entry Fees $
Photo copies of AHA, USEF/EC, Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/ Trainer/Owner, .
Horses Registation papers & Purchase contract if applicable and Stall Reservation Forms Office Fee (per horse) @ $40.00
. . i USEF Fee 8 Drug 8 Admin $23.00
OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract Stals @ $75.00
Name Welsh Halter Classes $20.00
USEF/EC# AHA # WPCSA # Welsh Performance Classes $25.00
Current Address Phone Welsh Stakes Classes $40.00
City ST Zip Welsh/Arabian O/F Divisions $85.00
Enail Arabian Performance Classes $20.00
mal Arabian Performance Champ Classes _ $25.00
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) USEF English Pleasure Classes $20.00
Name USEF English Pleasure Champ ____ $25.00
USEF/ECH AHA # WPCSA# - Opportunity Classes $15.00
Address Phone Late Fee $25.00
) ] WPCSA Halter/Perf. Fee $14.00
City ST Zip WPCSA Halter Only Fee $7.00
Send Acknowledgementto  Owner Trainer WPCSA Non-Member Fee $5.00
Email Acknowledgement to (Print) WPCSA Non-Member Measurement $5.00
Stable with USEF Show Pass Fee $45.00
ENTRIES CLOSE: April 152023  Make Checks payable to ELMIRA ARABIAN
Mail to: Connie Drake Office Use Total
7221 Farnham Road $
Memphis, NY 13112 Paid §
Entries MUST be Emailed to:
connied@acrolite.net Check Number
Date Revd

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED ON NEXT PAGE

ANYONE WISHING TO BE STABLED TOGETHER MUST SEND ENTRIES IN SAME ENVELOPE WITH COMPLETED STALL RESERVATION FORM




\63\5 WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,

eesesamey ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); I, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

WARNING:
HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK. Under the laws New York, an equine activity sponsor or
equine professional may not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine
activities. See SECTION 18-301-303 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the USEF Safe
Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all terms and provisions
of this Prize List. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the minor's behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Par-
ties, I will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

(] RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ | OWNER [ TRAINER [ ] OFFICIAL [ ] STAFF [ | VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (FF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.ORG
© United States Equestrian Federation® All rights reserved. Reproduction without permission is strictly prohibited.



EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules

of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of (Competition). | agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as
to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-
tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State
of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions
of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity,
force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR (mandatory) OWNER/AGENT (mandatory)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

TRAINER (mandatory) COACH (if appicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor)

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.
Is Rider/Driver/Vaulter a U.S. Citizen: __Yes __ No

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.0RG



ATTENTION
COMPETITORS!

Please take a minute to fill out a
Competition or Licensed Official Evaluation
to help make your competition
experience even bhetter.

Log in to your My USEF account at
www.usequestrian.org

On your dashboard, scroll down to
Member Tools

Click on
Competition/Official Evaluation

Questions? Email CustomerCare@usef.org

EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION




USEF Competition Name: ~Leprechaun Leap USEF#: 342564

Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):  Arabian, Half Arabian, Jr. Ex Arabian, Jr. Ex Half Arabia, Welsh, English Pleasure,
Western Pleasure

~/IAAPP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

O .
BiY Safe Sport Training @) Local Travel

ﬁ One-0n-0ne Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

Read ahout these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
O 859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733

6 | G sraroir




WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC. MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Applicant(s) Name

Address

City/State/Zip Telephone

Email Website

*NOTE: All Annual Memberships expire on December 31 of the current year, regardless of date submitted.

Type of Membership (check one): Fee (Add $10 for Foreign Memberships) All Canadian & Foreign payments must be in U.S. Funds.

Renewal New Membership

_ $1,250 Life — Individual Only

~$1,250 Junior Life — Individual Only — Birth Date

__ $70 *Annual Family/Firm — Immediate family unit consisting of parent/guardian and minor children (who have not

reached their 18™ birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. *List names below.

__ $55 Annual — Individual Only

__ $40 Annual Associate — Individual Only — *Limited Membership Privileges. No discount on registration & transfer fees

no vote; will not receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

_ $35 Annual Junior - Individual Only - Age 18 & Under - Birth Date . No vote; will not
receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

*Family/Firm membership please list individuals names, name of designated voter & dates of birth for children under 18.

*New members receive a literature packet: Member-breeder list, Welsh Pony Leaflet; Welsh Cob Brochure; Care/Feeding
booklet; Fee Schedule; WPCSA Newsletter; WPCSA Rulebook & By-Laws; 3” WPCSA Window Decal.

Complete form & mail with fee to: Welsh Pony & Cob Society of America, Inc., 720 Green St., Stephens City, VA 22655

Amount Enclosed or charge to my (circle one) Visa or MasterCard

Name as it appears on card

Card Number 3-digit Security Code

Exp. Date Signature

(back of card)




MEMBERSHIP

1.

a) Any person, firm or corporation owning or interested in Welsh ponies or cobs shall be eligible for
membership.

2. b) There shall be two (2) classes of membership: voting and non-voting.

Voting memberships are defined as follows:

Senior Life Membership — those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 13 of the current

year.

Annual Membership — those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 15 of the current
year.
Family/Firm — immediate family unit - parent/guardian and minor children (who have not reached their

18th

birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. The Family/Firm unit will be entitled to only one vote.

Non-Voting Memberships shall be defined as follows:

Junior Life Membership — those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January 130 of the

current year. Upon reaching 18, the membership will become Senior Life.

Annual Associates - those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 18t of the current year
&

who are interested in the breed but do not desire full membership privileges. No reduction of transfer &

registration fees.

Junior Membership - those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January 13 of the current

year.

Privileges WPCSA Members: Reduced registration and transfer fees (with the exception of Annual Associate
members); Privilege of appearing in the Member-Breeder Directory (with the exception of Junior & Annual
Associate members); Right to compete for High Score Awards; Subscription to quarterly WPCSA Welsh Review
Newsletter. All new members receive a complimentary literature packet. New Life members receive a
complimentary pin; new Annual, Family/Firm & Annual Assoc. members receive a complimentary three-inch decal;
new Junior members receive a complimentary poster.

Note: Your dues or contribution to the association are not deductible as charitable contributions. Please consult with
your tax advisor to determine whether they may be deducted under other provisions of the law (such as the
provisions relating to the deductibility of business expenses.



Attention WPCSA Exhibitors:

WPCSA CLASS DESCRIPTIONS g;gfég:gw S $20

All current Class descriptions and specifications can be Performance Classes $25

found at: Stake Classes $40

. Jumping Divisions $85
https://wpcsa.org/compete/class-specs/ Post Entry Fee $25/pony after April 1, 2023

WPCSA Fee (Welsh Only) $14 Halter/Performance
$7 Performance only

The WPCSA Rule Book can be found at: Office Fee $40 per Horse

5 g WPCSA Non-member fee $5 per Owner
httDS.//WDCS&. org/compete/show rules/ WPCSA Non-member measurement $5 per pony/cob
USEF Fee $23.00

ALL STALL FESS AND REFUND PLEASE SEE PAGE 6

RULES AND REGULATIONS - Please Read Rules and Regulations Carefully For Your Benefit.

1. Eligibility: All ponies/cobs/half-Welsh/part-bred Welsh must be registered with the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of America, Inc., the
WPCS, the WPCSC, or, if under one year, be eligible for registration. Only animals registered with the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of America,
Inc. will receive points. An animal must be shown under its full registered Welsh number and name. If the animal is under one year and not yet
registered, submit a copy of the dam’s Certificate of Registration, the registration number and registered name of the sire and the proposed
registration name of entry. Unnamed foals may not be shown. A breeding pony may not be shown in both Section A and Section B classes, nor
may a cob be shown in both Section C and Section D classes during the same year. All lease agreements must be officially recorded through the
Society office. All recorded leases are designated as such on animal’s Certificate of Registration. Leased animals being shown must present a copy
of registration listing the lessee.

2. Measurement: All Halter animals 6 years and over, and all performance animals must present a copy of a WPCSA or USEF permanent
measurement card or measurement conducted during current competition year, or be measured. Measurements to occur: April 8th 7:00 AM —By

Appointment ONLY

3. Exhibitors, parents and/or guardians of minor exhibitors shall indemnify and hold harmless the WPCSA, Elmira Arabian & Sport Horse
Classic, their officers, employees, and/or all Horse Show Officials and Employees from any and all liability resulting from injury and/or loss
sustained by any person, child, or ward of such parent/guardian, in any manner occasioned.

4. Entries: If you have a current measurement card, please include a copy of it. Exhibitor numbers will not be issued until ALL paperwork is in
order, payment is received and any measuring has occurred. PLEASE take time for fill out your entry form completely. Exhibitors may submit entries
by USPS, email or overnight mail. Entries MUST be emailed to: connied@acrolite.net

5. SAFETY FIRST: The safety of our exhibitors, their animals, and the public is our highest concern. Please keep your animals under control at all
times and do not put them in dangerous situations. Be especially mindful of children, either inside or outside the show ring. For animals in harness,
animals must be fully bridled while hitching and unhitching. Removing the bridle from an animal harnessed to a vehicle, or leaving an
animal unattended while hitched anywhere on the show grounds will result in the instant elimination and removal from the show
grounds.

6. Junior exhibitors must wear approved protective headgear (ASTM/SEI) at all times whenever mounted or in a driven vehicle at all
times while on the show ground. Harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any rider violating this rule at any time must immediately
be prohibited from further riding until such headgear is in place.

WPCSA Membership Statement I have read the WPCSA Membership Statement

Every entry at a WPCSA sanctioned show shall constitute an agreement and r
affirmation that all participants: 1) shall be subject to the rules of the WPCSA and and agree to all the terms and Condltlons as
the local competition; 2) every animal and exhibitor is eligible as entered; 3) agree .

to be bound by the rules of the WPCSA and the local competition and accept as written.
final any decision of the WPCSA or competition on any questions arising under
said rules and agree to hold the competition, the WPCSA, their Officials,
Directors and Employees harmless for any action taken; 4) agree that they

participate voluntarily in the competition fully aware that equine sports and the . . . . . .
competition involve inherent dangerous risks and by participating they expressly ParthIPant Slgnature (parent/ guardlan if mlnor)
assume all risks of injury, loss (including death), sickness or disease (including
communicable disease) and agree to indemnify and hold the WPCSA, the
competition and their Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents harmless from

all claims including injury or loss during or in connection with the competition
whether or not such injury or loss resulted, directly or indirectly, from negligent
acts or omissions of said Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents of the
WPCSA or the competition. I also agree to be responsible for any injury or
damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or others under my direction and
control at any WPCSA event.




We want to hear from you! Take a minute to share about
your competition experience. The best method to ensure
your voice is heard is to provide written feedback direct-
ly to USEF. Please fill out the Competition and Licensed
Official Confidential Evaluation linked below.

Scan the QR code to log into your My USEF
account and complete the form.

EQUESTRIAN

Questions?
Email






